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Faculty Advisors Course
Class 1-16

Date: 20 Jan 2016
Version: 1

Report Date Wednesday, January 20 2016 | Hours | Uniform: None
Lodging Check-in and Mentor Prep Day
AD 1 Thursday, January 21 2016 Hours Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 08:15 Student Check-In 0:15 |FAC Staff
08:15 08:45 SgtMaj, EDCOM Welcome Aboard 0:30 |SgtMaj Maddux
08:45 09:15 Dean of Academics' Brief 0:30 |Mr. Cohn
09:15 09:45 Course In-Brief 0:30 |FAC SNCOIC
09:45 10:15 Curriculum Brief 0:30 |FAC Coordinator
10:15 11:00 Facilities Tour 0:45 |FAC Staff
11:00 12:00 Mentor Time 1:00 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Socratic Method 2:00 [Dr. Wineman
15:00 16:00 EPME Procedures Manual | 1:00 [MSgt Hecht
Clean up: Conference Group A
AD 2 Friday, January 22 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 10:00 Intro to Educational Research 2:00 |Ms. Duffield
10:00 11:30 Educational Communication 1:30 |Dr. Nason
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Classroom Management 2:00 [GySgt Causey
15:00 16:30 Dynamic Warm-Up 1:30 |[GySgt Thompson
Clean up: Conference Group B
Saturday, January 23 2016 Uniform: None
Time Event
08:00 TBD Weekend Routine
Sunday, January 24 2016 Uniform: None
Time Event
08:00 TBD Weekend Routine

Notes:

Combat Conditioning lessons highlighted green. Uniform is green-on-green sweats or SNCOA-issued sweats
Graded assignments due dates in red
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AD 3 Monday, January 25 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:00 Small Group Discussion Practical Application 1:00 [Student Led
09:00 11:30 Adult Learning Theory 2:30 |Dr. Florich
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Teaching 101: Lesson Facilitation and Preparation 2:00 |MSgt Hecht
15:00 16:30 Linear Speed & Hurdles 1:30 |GySgt Thompson
DUE at 0800: Small Group Discussion Outline Clean up: Conference Group C
AD 4 Tuesday, January 26 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:00 Small Group Discussion Practical Application 1:00 [Student Led
09:00 11:30 Adult Learning Theory 2:30 |Dr. Florich
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Writing Workshop | 2:00 |Leadership Communication Skills
15:00 16:30 Ropes & Ladders 1:30 |GySgt Thompson
Clean up: Conference Group A
AD 5 Wednesday, January 27 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:00 Small Group Discussion Practical Application 1:00 [Student Led
09:00 10:30 Teaching 101: Teaching Methods - Brainstorming 1:30 |GySgt Perdue
10:30 11:30 EPME Procedures Manual Il 1:00 |[MSgt Hecht
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Case Method I: Theory and Demonstrations 2:00 |Case Team
15:00 16:30 TRX 1:30 |[GySgt Thompson
Clean up: Conference Group B
AD 6 Thursday, January 28 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:00 Small Group Discussion Practical Application 1:00 [Student Led
09:00 10:30 Teaching 101: Teaching Methods - Peer Teaching 1:30 |GySgt Thompson
10:30 11:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
11:00 12:00 Chow 1:00
12:00 15:00 Case Method II: PST 3:00 |Case Team
15:00 16:30 Cones & Endurance Series 1:30 |[GySgt Thompson
Clean up: Conference Group C
AD 7 Friday, January 29 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:00 Small Group Discussion Practical Application 1:00 [Student Led
09:00 10:00 Mentor Time and mid-term counseling 1:00 |Mentors
10:00 11:30 Ethics: The Individual, the Situation, & the System 1:30 |Dr. Tripodi
11:30 12:30 Chow 1:00
12:30 14:00 Ethics & Leadership 1:30 [Col Gentry
14:00 15:30 Law of War 1:30 [Maj Eybl
Clean up: Conference Group A
Saturday, January 30 2016 Uniform: None
Time Event Facilitator
07:30 16:00 Holocaust Museum Visit 8:30 |Mentors
Sunday, January 31 2016 Uniform: None
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 TBD Weekend Routine
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AD 8 Monday, February 1 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:30 Teaching 101: Teaching Methods - Knowledge Checks 1:30 |SSgt Gilreath
09:30 10:30 Writing Workshop Il 1:00 |LCSC Staff
10:30 11:30 The Master Lesson File 1:00 [Mentors
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 14:00 Lesson Preparation 1:00 |GySgt Causey
14:00 17:00 Case Method llI: Practical Application 3:00 |Case Team
DUE at 0800: 1) Essay Assignment, 2) Case method media & outline Clean up: Conference Group B
AD 9 Tuesday, February 2 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:30 Critical Thinking 1:30 [SgtMaj Hamm
09:30 11:00 EPME Procedures Manual lll 1:30 |MSgt Hecht
11:00 11:30 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
11:30 12:30 Chow 1:00
12:30 13:30 How to us the HITT Program 1:00 |Mr. Prowett
13:30 15:00 Teaching 101: Teaching Methods - Debates, Role-play, and SMEs 1:30 [GySgt Sandlin
15:00 16:30 WOD 1:30 [Mr. Prowett
Clean up: Conference Group C
AD 10 Wednesday, February 3 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:30 Student Performance Evaluation Board Practical Application 1:30 |MSgt Hecht
09:30 11:30 Faculty Advisor Evaluation Form & Peer Feedback 2:00 |GySgt Causey
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 14:00 Visual Aids Workshop 1:00 |GySgt Causey
14:00 17:00 Storyboards 3:00 |Mentors
DUE at 0800: Draft Lesson Plan Clean up: Conference Group A
AD 11 Thursday, February 4 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 09:00 Writing Workshop Il 1:00 [LCSC Staff
09:00 11:30 Rehearsal 2:30 |Mentors & Staff
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Rehearsal 2:00 |Mentors & Staff
15:00 16:30 Lead Combat Conditioning Assessment 1:30 |Mr. Prowett
DUE at 0800: 1) Revised Lesson Plan, 2) Combat Conditioning Plan Clean up: Conference Group B
AD 12 Friday, February 5 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 11:30 Rehearsal 3:30 |Mentors & Staff
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Rehearsal 2:00 |Mentors & Staff
15:00 16:30 Lead Combat Conditioning Assessment 1:30 [Mr. Prowett
Clean up: Conference Group C
Saturday, February 6 2016 Uniform: None
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 TBD Weekend Routine
Sunday, February 7 2016 Uniform: None
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 TBD Weekend Routine
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AD 13 Monday, February 8 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 11:30 Culminating Event 3:30 |Mentors & Staff
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Culminating Event 2:00 |Mentors & Staff
15:00 16:30 Lead Combat Conditioning Assessment 1:30 [Mr. Prowett
DUE at 0800: Final Lesson Plan Clean up: Conference Group A
AD 14 Tuesday, February 9 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 11:30 Culminating Event 3:30 |Mentors & Staff
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 15:00 Culminating Event 2:00 |Mentors & Staff
15:00 16:30 Lead Combat Conditioning Assessment 1:30 |Mr. Prowett
Clean up: Conference Group B
AD 15 Wednesday, February 10 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 11:30 Culminating Event 3:30 |Mentors & Staff
11:30 12:00 Mentor Time 0:30 |Mentors
12:00 13:00 Chow 1:00
13:00 16:30 Culminating Event 3:30 |Mentors & Staff
16:30 19:00 FAC Social Event 2:30 [Mentors
Clean up: Conference Group C
AD 16 Thursday, February 11 2016 Uniform: Service "B"
Time Event Facilitator
08:00 10:00 Final Counselings / Clean-Up 2:00 |Mentors
10:00 10:30 Graduation and Outpost 0:30 |EPME Director

Clean up: All Hands



